Docket No.: 2005US302

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER S	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0991-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REV02 PATEN	TS ONL)	<i>(</i>	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	*	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chunwei CHEN Ping-Hung LU Hong ZHUANG	2. Name and	address of receivi	ng party(ies): IATERIALS USA CORP.
Mark NEISSER Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 2. Nature of conveyorance:	,		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		TERVILLE	State/Prov.: NJ
☐ Other	Country: 3		ZIP: 08876
Execution Date: May 20, 2005 and May 23, 2005	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es)	□ Yes □ No
Patent Application No. Filing date 11/103,134 April 11, 2005	B. Pa	atent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numl	ber of applications	and patents involved:
Name: ALAN P. KASS Registration No. 32142	☐ Enclos	37 CFR 3.41);	insufficiency should be
Address: AZ ELECTRONIC MATERIALS USA CORP. 70 MEISTER AVENUE	'l <u> </u>	ed or debited to dep	
/V MEISTER AVENUE		count number:	to deposit account
City: SOMERVILLE State/Prov.: NJ Country: US ZIP: 08876	50-3309	odani, number,	
	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. One of the original document.		l correct and any at	ttached copy is a true copy
ALAN P. KASS	affla	Leen.	May 24, 2005
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of 700182359	Signature cover sheet, attachr	ments and REEL: 016	ATINTate

Docket No. 2005US302

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED Chunwei Chen, citizen of the China, residing at 170 Birchview Drive, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854, Ping-Hung Lu, citizen of US, residing at 473 Steeple Chase Lane, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807, Hong Zhuang, citizen of China, residing at 57 Vones Lane, Raritan, New Jersey 08869, and Mark Neisser, citizen of the US, residing at 12 Indian Purchase, Whitehouse Station, New Jersey 08889, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled NANOCOMPOSITE PHOTOSENSITIVE COMPOSITION AND USE THEREOF, Docket No. 2005US302, U.S. Serial No., 11/103,134 Filed April 11, 2005, said APPLICATION being executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, AZ Electronic Materials USA Corp. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filled in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite his name.

DATE	5/20/5	Chimwer Then	(LS)
	0.0	Chunwei CHEN	
DATE	t-20-05	De Marge	/I 60

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 016273 FRAME: 0551

Docket No. 2005US302

DATE 5 - 23 -05

Hong ZHUANG

DATE

Mark NEISSER

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016273 FRAME: 0552